
NESTLÉ UK Ltd 
Product Specification 

Line Code 12338232

Product Name ROLO MILK CHOCOLATE TUBE 41.6g

Product Description Milk chocolates with a soft toffee centre (45%).

Ingredient Listing

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Whole and skimmed milk powder, Invert sugar syrup, Vegetable fat (Palm, Shea/Illipe/Mango 
kernel/Kokum gurgi/Sal), Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Sweetened condensed skimmed milk, Lactose and proteins from whey 
(from Milk), Whey powder (from Milk), Butterfat (from Milk), Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Salt, Flavourings.  Allergy advice! 
For allergens see ingredients in bold.  May contain gluten.  Important: Young children (less than 4 years) have limited chewing 
ability and could choke on small sweets.

Nutrition

SaltProteinFibreCarbohydrate
of which sugars

CarbohydrateFat
of which 
saturates

Energy  
kJ         Kcal        

Portion 
Size

Fat

0.060.90.212.314.22.310041720.8g 4.3G

0.34.21.15968.311.24802011Per 100g 20.8g

Shelf Life 11 months

Storage Instructions Store cool and dry

Serving Suggestion

Number Of Servings Per Pack 8

Product Information

 *Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Storage Instructions Once Open

Serving Size 1/2 tube
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Peanuts and Products Thereof Free From

Other Nuts and Products Thereof Free From

Crustaceans and Products Thereof Free From

Molluscs and Products Thereof Free From

Fish And Products Thereof Free From

Eggs And Products Thereof Free From

Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose Contains

Soybeans And Products Thereof Free From

Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof May contain

Celery And Products Thereof Free From

Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof Free From

Mustard And Products Thereof Free From

Lupin And Derivatives Thereof Free From

Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg Free From

Suitable For A Vegetarian Yes

Suitable For A Vegan No

Suitable For A Coeliac Diet No

Suitable For Halal Yes

Suitable For Kosher Yes

Constituents Presence Contains/May contain/Free from, 
according to GS1 definition

Allergen and Intolerance Information

Additional Information:

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the 
product will reflect such changes as they occur.

Nestlé UK Ltd warrants this product to comply with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant law from time to time in force.

On Pack Claims

Preparation Instructions

ready to eat

Dietary Information
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